consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income.

ENERJİSA ENERJİ A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.

Currencies other than TL are also expressed in thousands unless otherwise indicated.)

 11

NOTE 2 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Continued)

2.3 Comparative Information and Reclassification of Prior Period Consolidated Financial Statements

In order to allow for the determination of the financial situation and performance trends, the Group’s

consolidated financial statements have been presented comparatively with the prior period.

If the presentation or classification of the current period financial statements is changed, in order to

maintain consistency, comparative information is also adjusted or reclassified in line with the related

changes. The nature, amount and reasons for each of the reclassifications and adjustments are described

below:
Previously

Reported Restated

1 January - Impact of 1 January -

30 June 2022 reclassifications 30 June 2022

Revenue a 36,116,998 933,826 37,050,824

Cost of Sales (-) a, b   (29,659,373)   (2,468,433)   (32,127,806)

GROSS PROFIT 6,457,625   (1,534,607)   4,923,018

General Administrative Expenses (-) b   (2,954,372)   1,534,607   (1,419,765)

Other Income from Operating Activities c   1,367,856   421,383   1,789,239

Other Expenses from Operating Activities (-) c   (1,748,506)   34,055   (1,714,451)

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE

   FINANCE INCOME / (EXPENSE) 3,122,603   455,438 3,578,041

Finance Income c 505,016 (455,438)   49,578

Finance Expense (-)   (1,963,395)   -   (1,963,395)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX  1,664,224   -  1,664,224

Previously

Reported Restated

1 April - Impact of 1 April -

30 June 2022 reclassifications 30 June 2022

Revenue a 18,586,468 553,928 19,140,396

Cost of Sales (-) a, b   (14,847,603)   (1,421,362)   (16,268,965)

GROSS PROFIT 3,738,865   (867,434)   2,871,431

General Administrative Expenses (-) b   (1,634,194)   867,434   (766,760)

Other Income from Operating Activities c   791,689   333,235   1,124,924

Other Expenses from Operating Activities (-) c   (827,815)   22,590   (805,225)

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE

   FINANCE INCOME / (EXPENSE) 2,068,545   355,825 2,424,370

Finance Income c   389,472   (355,825)   33,647

Finance Expense (-)   (1,080,413)   -   (1,080,413)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX   1,377,604   -   1,377,604

a. The Group has reviewed revenue and cost of sales accounts and presented investment revenues and

investment costs as gross TL 933,826 and TL 553,928 respectively, which were shown net previously,

in the interim condensed consolidated statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for

the interim periods of 1 January - 30 June 2022 and 1 April- 30 June 2022. There was no change in the

gross profit level.

b. The Group has reviewed cost of sales and general administrative expenses accounts. The amounts